1300 662 766
VALVE SEAT INSERTS
S.B. International, Inc. is the exclusive marketer of J-LOY™ brand valve seat inserts. All J-LOY inserts
are premium (hard) seats with a typical hardness range of 35-40 Rockwell "C" Scale. All valve seat
inserts are individually cast to ensure proper material transfer and formation. Different alloys are
utilized depending on the specific requirements of an engine or fuel delivery. The following
information provides explanations for part number schema, materials, application usage and
cutting procedures.
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
Basic Part Number:
4 Digits (Nominal or Actual Outside Diameter)
Suffix:
1 Thru 49 = Different I.D. & Depth Versions
50 & Up = Oversized Inserts for Aluminum Cylinder Heads
E = Factory Installed Insert & Basic Part Number Is Actual O.D.
N = Star Series Non-Magnetic Material
Examples:
SB1562-1N
Same as SB1562-1 except Star Series material.
SB2088E-1
Factory-installed insert with 2.088 actual O.D.
HEAVY DUTY DIESEL INSERTS
J-LOY inserts for Heavy Duty Diesel Engines (Caterpillar, Cummins, Detroit Diesel, Mack, etc.) are
supplied in materials that meet or exceed OEM specifications for the particular application.
Standard size inserts are exact O.E. duplicates dimensionally and oversize inserts have been
designed to meet particular requirements of the aftermarket.
THE "STAR SERIES" STORY
A Super-Premium valve seat insert is available from SBI. This valve seat designated "STAR SERIES" is a
true Nickel Based Non-Magnetic insert developed for automotive and light to medium duty exhaust
applications operating on Propane Gas (LPG). Due to a variety of factors, certain exhaust valve seats
require a higher hot hardness characteristic. The Star Series insert was developed to retain hardness
beyond 1600° to combat these high temperature engines. As alternative fuel is becoming more
commonly use, it became apparent cylinder heads were experiencing premature and severe exhaust
valve seat erosion (recession). This erosion was noted on hi-chrome stainless seats as well as other
manufacturer's nickel base material. Using the Star Series valve seat insert in these applications will
eliminate common wear issues and provide a greater longevity.
VALVES
In 1991, S.B. International entered the aftermarket valve arena with its famous E-LOY brand
engine valves. SBI's valves quickly became as legendary as its J-LOY valve seat inserts; indeed,
the legend lives on today.
All E-LOY engine valves are manufactured utilizing the latest processes, techniques and
statistical methods available in the industry today. Materials used consist of Austenitic (Non-
Magnetic) or Martensitic (Magnetic) Steels and Nickel Base Super Alloys along with other
Cobalt, Iron and Nickel Base facing alloys which have been designed to run in modern
unleaded fuel and Diesel engines. Chrome Plating is available where specific engine
applications require it.
CAM BEARING/BUSHINGS
 The seamless, 100% machined surface design provides the tightest tolerances in the industry.
The centerless ground OD, centerless bored ID results in wall variations of .0004 in., giving the